



\$~30

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8420/2015 & CM APPL. 18006/2015

SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTRE Petitioner

Through: Mr. M A Niyazi, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Shadan Farasat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **22.03.2017**

Further time is sought to file brief note of submissions. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

List on 6th September, 2017.

Interim order to continue.

The relevant record be kept available by the petitioner at the time of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 22, 2017/P