

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8420/2015, CM APPL. 18006/2015**
SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTRE..... Petitioner
Through **Mr. M.A. Niyazi, Adv. with Mr.**
Manish Kumar Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent
Through **Mr. Shadan Farasat, Mr. Ahmed Said,**
Advs. for R1 & R2.
Mr. Rahul Bhagat, Adv. for R3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA
ORDER
% **06.09.2017**

Written submission of either side in terms of the order dated 01.12.2016 not filed till date, which be filed within a period of two weeks.

Departmental record of the respondents no. 1 & 2 be produced on the next date of the hearing.

The matter be renotified on 20th December, 2017.

Interim orders to continue.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

SEPTEMBER 06, 2017/mk