

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8420/2015 and CM No. 18006/2015

SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTRE Petitioner
Through Mr. M. A. Niyazi and Ms. Kirti
Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **20.12.2017**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not wish to file the rejoinder.

Written synopsis has not been filed by both the parties. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

Renotify on 02.04.2018.

Interim orders to continue.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

DECEMBER 20, 2017

b