



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8420/2015 & CM No.18006/2015 (stay)

SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTRE..... Petitioner
Through: Ms. Anamika, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Shadan Farasat, ASC for R1 & R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **02.04.2018**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some more time to file the written submissions. Same be filed within four weeks.
2. List on 22.11.2018. Interim order to continue.

VINOD GOEL, J.

APRIL 02, 2018

"sandeep"