



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8420/2015 & CM APPL.18006/2015

SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTRE Petitioner
Through: Mr. M.A.Niyazi, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Shadan Farasat, ASC, GNCTD,
Ms. Rudrakshi Deo and Ms. Hafsa
Khan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
11.04.2019

List for hearing at the end of the Board on 13th September, 2019.

Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with relevant documents and judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.

Interim order to continue.

The relevant official record be kept available at the time of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 11, 2019
cd