



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8420/2015**
SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTRE Petitioner
Through Mr.N.A.Niyazi with Mr.Manish
Kumar, Advs.
versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent
Through Ms.Rudrakshi Deo, Adv for
Mr.Shadan Farasat, ASC for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 13.09.2019

C.M.No.18006/2015 (for stay)

Despite opportunity, no reply has been filed to the present application.

The interim order dated 02.09.2015 is made absolute and consequently the execution of the impugned order shall remain stayed during the pendency of the present petition.

The applications are disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8420/2015

Learned proxy counsel appearing for the respondent nos.1 & 2 requests for an adjournment on the ground of non-availability of the main counsel. The request is not opposed.

At request, list on 19.02.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2019

sr