

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8420/2015**

SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTRE Petitioner
Through: Mr. M.A. Niyazi, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv. for
Mr. Shadan Farasat, ASC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% 19.02.2020

At joint request, renotify on 14.12.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

kb