



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8420/2015

SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTRE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Arquam Ali, Adv. for
Mr.N.A.Niyazi, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms.Hrishika Jain, Adv. for
Mr.Shadan Farasat, ASC, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

20.03.2023

%

1. Learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is stated to be held up before another Bench and therefore, an adjournment is sought.
2. At request, list on 19.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 20, 2023

kk