



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8420/2015**

SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTRE Petitioner

Through: Mr.M.A. Niyazi, Ms. Kirti Bharadwaj,
Ms.Nehmat Sethi and Mr.Arquam
Ali, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.____, Advocate (Appearance not
given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

31.01.2024

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 4th April,
2024.

Interim order to continue till then.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 31, 2024

dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any