



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8420/2015**

SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTREPetitioner

Through: Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **23.10.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. Re-list on 02.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any