



\$~57

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8420/2015**

**SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTRE.....Petitioner**

Through: Mr. M.A. Niyazi and Mr. Arquam  
Ali, Advs.

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS .....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**02.05.2025**

%

1. Since, there is a batch matter listed today for hearing at 03:30 P.M., the matter could not be taken up today.
2. Re-notify on 19<sup>th</sup> August 2025.
3. Interim orders to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MAY 2, 2025/ak**