



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8420/2015

SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTRE.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nehmat Sethi, Mr. Arqurm
Ali, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr.
Shubham, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **19.08.2025**

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is
adjourned to 16th December, 2025.

In the meantime, both the parties may file convenience
compilation if any, within a period of four weeks from today, with an
advance copy to the other side.

Interim orders to continue.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 19, 2025

Pallavi/sm