



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8420/2015

SWASTI HEALTH CARE
RESOURCE CENTRE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kirit Bhardwaj and Ms.
Nemhmat Sethi, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

16.12.2025

%

1. Both the parties have not filed their convenience compilation in terms of the order dated 19.08.2025. Let the same be done within a period of four weeks.
2. Adjournment is requested by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner as the main counsel is not available due to personal exigency.
3. Relist for arguments on 30th March, 2026.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025

ms/kj