



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8420/2015**

SWASTI HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTREPetitioner

Through: Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj, Mr. Adnan
Naqash, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

30.03.2026

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
2. Proxy Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner is not aware of the facts and is not in a position to assist the Court.
3. In view of the above, interim orders to continue only till the next date of hearing.
4. List the matter on 29th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MARCH 30, 2026

Pallavi/MM